Mercyhurst (0-12, 0-7 NEC) -vs- Stonehill (7-10, 4-3 NEC)
10/27/2024 at Easton, Mass (W.B. Mason Stadium)

Rate:dlo/ 27/ 12224 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ttendance:

Stadium: W.B. Mason Stadium Mercyh-urst 9 9 0 0 0
Officials: Referee, Ruth DeBesse Asst. Referee, Tom Stonehill 2 1 0 0 3

Raskowski Scorer, Doug Monson




Mercyhurst 0

Pos # Player

SH SOG

A Ds Fouls MIN

Stonehill 3

Pos # Player

SH SOG

0]

A Ds Fouls MIN

DE
FE
NS

20

21

27

29

88

13

14

16
28

Emerson Polkowski

Catherine Hudak

Elizabeth Jackson

Maddie Huffer

Jen Kemp

Rachel Kosowski

Delaney Lentz

Allyson Doran

Marina Evert

Delfina Magro

Kayla Desormeau

Nina Contrera

McKenna Timpson

Ava Jones

Lola Williams

Ella Talladay
Skylar Sarge

Starters

0 0

Substitutes

O N AN

11

22
23

Makayla Strickulis

Julieta D'Antonio
Sarah Latham
Tia-May Harlos
Jill Miller

Emma McGrory
Nadine Janssen
Roos van Zwol
Tyra Stark
Siena De Roeck
Shannon Conte

Stori Rounds
Karleigh Mirabile
Mary Collins
Hannah Bickford
Kira Geddes

Delaney Wojnarowicz

Ailish Kilbride
Katie Thomas

Starters

= Ul =R B 2 OO0 WO

0
Substitutes
0

H O ONRFR b~

O HOFFEFOOOF BN

H OONKL DNMNOO

OO+ O OO0 O0OOoOOoO+

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

OO OO0 +H OOOoOOoOOoOo
O OO0 O0OO0OO0OOoO o+ o
O O OO0 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo o

O OO O oo oo

Totals

Goalkeepers

27

Jury
N

WMo OO o+ oo o

O OOOOOoOOoOOo
RO OOOOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 OO O o o

o))
o))
o

Minutes GA Saves

42

Shannon Conte

60:00 0 3

Totals

0 3



FE
NS

Totals

# Goalkeepers

4 4 0 0 1 0 660

Minutes GA Saves

88 Kayla Desormeau 60:00 3 13
Totals 3 13

Shots By Period 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 0 4 0 4 Mercyhurst 0 0 0 0
Stonehill 13 3 7 27 Stonehill 1 6 4 3 14
Saves By Period Fouls By Period

Mercyhurst 5 1 6 14 Mercyhurst 0 0 0 0 0
Stonehill 0 0 4 Stonehill 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

4:02 STO  Tyra Stark
9:34 STO Hannah Bickford
26:12 STO

Makayla Strickulis

Nadine Janssen

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

rebound from right post into left side
nocked in on doorstep off cross from rig
knocked in rebound off rebound in front



Time
0:00
0:00

3:57
4:02

14:02
14:06
15:00
15:00

15:10
15:59
16:04
16:46
16:57
17:06
17:12
23:29
23:45
23:49
26:00
26:10
26:12

27:45
27:50
27:53
27:55
29:34
29:40
30:00
30:00

36:05
38:35
38:50
38:57
41:20
41:30
42:06
42:11

44:37
44:51
45:00
45:00

50:25
51:13
51:15
51:26
56:42

Team
MCY
STO
MCY
STO
STO

MCY
STO

MCY
STO
STO

MCY
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO

MCY
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO

MCY
MCY
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
MCY
MCY
MCY
STO
STO

MCY
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO

Play By Play

Play

Kayla Desormeau at goalie for Mercyhurst.

Shannon Conte at goalie for Stonehill.

Stonehill with opening possession towards the north end

Shot by Stonehill Siena De Roeck, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

GOAL by Stonehill Tyra Stark (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 1

rebound from right post into left side

GOAL by Stonehill Hannah Bickford, Assist by Nadine Janssen, goal number 2 for season.
Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 2

knocked in on doorstep off cross from right side

Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [14:02].

Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Stonehill restarts

Shot by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile, Wide.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [15:59].

Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [16:46].

Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [17:06].

Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.

Shot by Stonehill Kira Geddes, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Shot by Stonehill Kira Geddes, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [26:00].

Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

GOAL by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, goal number 4 for season.
Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 3

knocked in rebound off rebound in front

Shot by Stonehill Roos van Zwol, Blocked.

Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [27:53].

Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, High.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [29:34].

Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Blocked.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Mercyhurst restarts towards the north end

Shot by Mercyhurst Marina Evert, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [38:35].

Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [38:50].

Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Stori Rounds [41:20].

Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Shot by Mercyhurst Elizabeth Jackson, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.

Shot by Mercyhurst Rachel Kosowski, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.

Shot by Mercyhurst Rachel Kosowski, Defensive Save by Julieta D'Antonio.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Stori Rounds [44:37].

Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Wide.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Mercyhurst restarts

Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Wide.

Shot by Stonehill Katie Thomas, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [51:15].

Shot by Stonehill Nadine Janssen, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [56:42].



56:52
56:53
56:56
57:04
57:07
60:00

STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
0

Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [56:53].

Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.

Shot by Stonehill Emma McGrory, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Defensive Save by Jen Kemp.

End of period [60:00].



