## Mercyhurst (0-12, 0-7 NEC) -vs- Stonehill (7-10, 4-3 NEC) 10/27/2024 at Easton, Mass (W.B. Mason Stadium)

Date: 10/27/2024

Attendance: 144
Stadium: W.B. Mason Stadium
Officials: Referee, Ruth DeBesse Asst. Referee, Tom
Raskowski Scorer, Doug Monson

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Mercyhurst	0	0	0	0	0
Stonehill	2	1	0	0	3

rici	<b>-</b>	uist o							
Pos	#	Player		SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
DE FE NS	1	Emorgan Polkoveki	Starters	0	0	0	0	0	60
FO RW AR D/ MI DFI EL	1	Emerson Polkowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D FO RW	2	Catherine Hudak	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
AR D MI DFI	3	Elizabeth Jackson	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
EL D DE	4	Maddie Huffer	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
FE NS E	6	Jen Kemp	0	0	0	0	1	0	60
FO RW AR D/ MI DFI EL D	8	Rachel Kosowski	2	2	0	0	0	0	60
DE FE NS			2	2	U	U	U	U	00
FO RW AR	20	Delaney Lentz	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D FO RW	21	Allyson Doran	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
AR D MI DFI	27	Marina Evert	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
GO AL KE	29	Delfina Magro	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
EPE R	88	Kayla Desormeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
FO RW			Substitutes	S					
AR D MI	7	Nina Contrera	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
DFI EL D	9	McKenna Timpson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
DFI EL D	13	Ava Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
FO RW AR	1.4	Lola Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MI DFI EL D/F OR WA		Lola Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RD		Ella Talladay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
DE	28	Skylar Sarge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Start	ters	-					
F	3	Makayla Strickulis	6	4	1	0	0	0	60
	5	Julieta D'Antonio	3	1	0	0	1	0	60
	6	Sarah Latham	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	8	Tia-May Harlos	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	13	Jill Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	14	Emma McGrory	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
	16	Nadine Janssen	1	1	0	1	0	0	60
	19	Roos van Zwol	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
	21	Tyra Stark	5	1	1	0	0	0	60
	24	Siena De Roeck	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
G	42	Shannon Conte	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Substi	tutes						
	2	Stori Rounds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	4	Karleigh Mirabile	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7	Mary Collins	4	4	0	0	0	0	0
	9	Hannah Bickford	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
F	11	Kira Geddes	2	2	0	0	0	0	0
F	15	Delaney Wojnarowicz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	22	Ailish Kilbride	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Katie Thomas	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	27	17	3	1	1	0	660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
42	Shannon Conte	60:00	0	3
	Totals		0	3

Totals	4	4	0	0	1	0 660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
88	Kayla Desormeau	60:00	3	13
	Totals		3	13

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Mercyhurst	0	0	4	0	4
Stonehill	4	13	3	7	27
Saves By Period					
Mercyhurst	2	5	1	6	14
Stonehill	0	0	4	0	4

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Mercyhurst	0	0	0	0	0
Stonehill	1	6	4	3	14
Fouls By Period					
Mercyhurst	0	0	0	0	0
Stonehill	0	0	0	0	0

## Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
4:02	STO	Tyra Stark		rebound from right post into left side
9:34	STO	Hannah Bickford	Nadine Janssen	nocked in on doorstep off cross from rig
26:12	STO	Makayla Strickulis		knocked in rebound off rebound in front

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

	_	
Time	Team	Play
0:00	MCY	Kayla Desormeau at goalie for Mercyhurst.
0:00	STO	Shannon Conte at goalie for Stonehill.
	MCY	Stonehill with opening possession towards the north end
3:57	STO	Shot by Stonehill Siena De Roeck, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
4:02	STO	GOAL by Stonehill Tyra Stark (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
		Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 1
	MCY	rebound from right post into left side
9:34	STO	GOAL by Stonehill Hannah Bickford, Assist by Nadine Janssen, goal number 2 for season.
		Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 2
	MCY	knocked in on doorstep off cross from right side
14:02	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [14:02].
14:06	STO	Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
15:00	0	End of period [15:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
	MCY	Stonehill restarts
15:10	STO	Shot by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile, Wide.
15:59	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [15:59].
16:04	STO	Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.
16:46	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [16:46].
16:57	STO	Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.
17:06	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [17:06].
17:12	STO	Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Blocked.
23:29	STO	Shot by Stonehill Kira Geddes, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
23:45	STO	Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
23:49	STO	Shot by Stonehill Kira Geddes, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
26:00	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [26:00].
26:10	STO	Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
26:12	STO	GOAL by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, goal number 4 for season.
		Mercyhurst 0, Stonehill 3
	MCY	knocked in rebound off rebound in front
27:45	STO	Shot by Stonehill Roos van Zwol, Blocked.
27:50	STO	Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
27:53	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [27:53].
27:55	STO	Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, High.
29:34	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [29:34].
29:40	STO	Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Blocked.
30:00	0	End of period [30:00].
30:00	0	Start of 3rd period [30:00].
	MCY	Mercyhurst restarts towards the north end
36:05	MCY	Shot by Mercyhurst Marina Evert, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.
38:35	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [38:35].
38:50	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Jill Miller [38:50].
38:57	STO	Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Blocked.
41:20	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Stori Rounds [41:20].
41:30	STO	Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
42:06	MCY	Shot by Mercyhurst Elizabeth Jackson, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.
42:11	MCY	Shot by Mercyhurst Rachel Kosowski, Save (by goalie) Shannon Conte.
42:13	MCY	Shot by Mercyhurst Rachel Kosowski, Defensive Save by Julieta D'Antonio.
44:37	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Stori Rounds [44:37].
44:51	STO	Shot by Stonehill Julieta D'Antonio, Wide.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
	MCY	Mercyhurst restarts
50:25	STO	Shot by Stonehill Tyra Stark, Wide.
51:13	STO	Shot by Stonehill Katie Thomas, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
51:15	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Karleigh Mirabile [51:15].
51:26	STO	Shot by Stonehill Nadine Janssen, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
56:42	STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [56:42].

56:52 STO	Shot by Stonehill Makayla Strickulis, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
56:53 STO	Penalty corner by Stonehill Nadine Janssen [56:53].
56:56 STO	Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
57:04 STO	Shot by Stonehill Emma McGrory, Save (by goalie) Kayla Desormeau.
57:07 STO	Shot by Stonehill Mary Collins, Defensive Save by Jen Kemp.
60:00 0	End of period [60:00].